DISCLAIMER: All product, product specifications, and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design, or otherwise. The
information provided herein is correct to the best of Insignis Technology Corporation’s knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers
must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any
material contained herein will be accepted.
Reliability Report eMMC 153 IT v2.1 20191210
Qualification and Reliability Report - eMMC 153Balls
Industrial Grade
Table of Contents

Product Information
Product Name eMMC
Ordering Information NSEC53K004-IT
NSEC53K008-IT
NSEC53K016-IT
NSEC53K002-ITJ
NSEC53K004-ITJ
NSEC53K008-ITJ
Grade Temperature Industrial Grade: -40 ~ 85℃
Package 153Balls (11.5x13.0x1.0mm)
Flash Type 15nm MLC (available in p-SLC mode)
Note: NAND Flash Reliability Tests according to Toshiba reliability test report. (Report No.: RTM7150010)
Reliability Report eMMC 153 IT v2.1 20191210 3
Confidential
Reliability Report eMMC 153Balls – Industrial Grade
Result Overview
Package Qualification
Test Item Test Reference Sample Size
Test
Result
Pre-condition Test (PC) JEDEC/JESD22-A113
122 units
(Before uHAST, TCT) Pass
High Acceleration Stress Test
(HAST/unbias)
JEDEC/JESD22-A118 45 units Pass
Temperature Cycling Test (TCT) JEDEC/JESD22-A104 77 units Pass
High Temperature Storage Life Test (HTSL) JEDEC/JESD22-A103 45 units Pass
Solderability (SD) JESD22-B102 5 units Pass
Physical Dimension (PD) JEDEC/JESD22-B100 5 units Pass
Wire Bond Shear (WBS) JEDEC/JESD22-B116 5 units, 30 bonds/unit Pass
Wire Bond Pull (WBP)
MIL-STD-883G, Method
2011.7
5 units, 30 bonds/unit Pass
Solder Ball Shear (SBS) JEDEC/JESD22-B117 5 units, 30 balls/unit Pass
Device Qualification
Test Item Test Reference Sample Size
Test
Result
High Temperature Operation Life (HTOL) JEDEC/ JESD22-A108 3Lots, 77 units/Lot Pass
ESD Test (Human-Body Model, HBM)
MIL-STD-883G, Method
3015.7
3 Pass
ESD Test (Charged Device Model, CDM) JEDEC/JESD22-C101 3 Pass
Latch-Up Test (LU) JESD78 6 Pass
Reliability Report eMMC 153 IT v2.1 20191210 4
Confidential
Reliability Report eMMC 153Balls – Industrial Grade
NAND Flash Reliability Tests
Test Item Test Reference Sample Size
Test
Result
Write/Erase Endurance Test JEDEC/JESD22-A117 480 Pass
Data Retention Test JEDEC/JESD22-A117 231 Pass
Read Disturb JEDEC/JESD22-A117 80 Pass
Reliability Report eMMC 153 IT v2.1 20191210 5
Confidential